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Honours

Total
conferred,
1st April,

1940, to 31st
March, 1946.

Conferred,
1st April,

1946, to 31st
March, 1947.

Total.

Companion of the Order of the Bath ..

Knight Commander of the Order of the
British Empire

Commander of the Order of the British
Empire

Officer of the Order of the British Empire
Member of the Order of theBritish Empire

1

1

8
25
46

1

2
10
22

2

1

10
35
68

81 35 116

Awards.

Total Awarded,
1st April,

1940, to 31st
March, 1946.

Awarded, 1st
April, 1946,

to 31st March,
1947.

Total.

Victoria Cross
Bar to Distinguished Service Order
Distinguished Service Order
Military Cross
Second Bar to Distinguished Flying Cross
Bar to Distinguished Flying Cross
Distinguished Flying Cross
Bar to Air Force Cross
Air Force Cross
Conspicuous Gallantry Medal
George Medal
Military Medal
Bar to Distinguished Flying Medal
Distinguished Flying Medal
Air Force Medal
British Empire Medal
American DistinguishedFlying Cross

..

U.S. Air Medal
U.S. Legion of Merit
U.S. Bronze Star Medal
Croix de Guerre (French)
Croix de Guerre (Belgian)
Order of Lenin
Order of Crown of Yugoslavia
White Eagle of Yugoslavia
Czech War Cross
Norwegian War Cross
Polish Yirtute Militari

3
4

71
2
4

79
1,008

2
92

5
6
3
1

179
5

42
16
18
5

5
1
1
2
1
1
1
2

1
7

13

1
14
2
1
1
4
8

3
4

71
2
4

80
1,015

105
5
6
3
1

179
6

56
18
19
6
4

13
1
1

U

1
1
1

1,559 52 1,611
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