## $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{Appendix} & \text{B.--Honours and Awards} \\ & \textit{Honours} \end{array}$

••	Total conferred, 1st April, 1940, to 31st March, 1946.	Conferred, 1st April, 1946, to 31st March, 1947.	Total.
Companion of the Order of the Bath Knight Commander of the Order of the	1	1	2
British Empire	1	••	1
Empire	8	2	10
Officer of the Order of the British Empire	25	10	35
Member of the Order of the British Empire	46	22	68
	81	35	116

## Awards

	Total Awarded, 1st April, 1940, to 31st March, 1946.	Awarded, 1st April, 1946, to 31st March, 1947.	Total.
Victoria Cross	. 3		3
Bar to Distinguished Service Order .	. 4		4
Distinguished Service Order	. 71		71
Military Cross	. 2		$^2$
Second Bar to Distinguished Flying Cros	s 4		4
Bar to Distinguished Flying Cross	.   79	1	80
Distinguished Flying Cross	. 1,008	7	1,015
Bar to Air Force Cross			2
Air Force Cross	. 92	13	105
Conspicuous Gallantry Medal			5
George Medal			6
Military Medal			3
Bar to Distinguished Flying Medal .			1
Distinguished Flying Medal			179
Air Force Medal	1	1	6
British Empire Medal		14	56
American Distinguished Flying Cross .		2	18
U.S. Air Medal		1	19
U.S. Legion of Merit	. 5	1	6
U.S. Bronze Star Medal		4	4
Croix de Guerre (French)		8	13
Croix de Guerre (Belgian)	.   1		1
Order of Lenin			1
Order of Crown of Yugoslavia .	.   2		<b>2</b>
White Eagle of Yugoslavia	.   1	• • •	1
Czech War Cross		••	1
Norwegian War Cross			1
Polish Virtute Militari	. 2	• •	2
	1,559	52	1,611